Temporary Timeschedule
European Championship Of American Quarter Horses 2022

Wednesday, 3.8.2022 - Paid Warm Up

Paid Warm Ups entries at the show office
Hunter Paid Warm Up 18:00 20 min
Pleasure Paid Warm Up 20:00 20 min

Thursday, 4.8.2022 - Paid Warm Up

Paid Warm Ups entries at the show office

Hunter Paid Warm Up 10:00 20 min
Western Riding Paid Warm Up 12:00 6 min
Pleasure Paid Warm Up 16:00 20 min
Free riding no circles, no stops 18:00 - 20:00

Trail Paid Warm Up - Stadion starts at 12:00 10 min

Friday, 5.8.2022

Ostbayernhalle Starter  Pattern
1383 L1  Green Trall L1 Open 40
3380 L1  Trall L1 Amateur 35
4388 L1  Trall L1 Youth 15
5220 L1  Trail In Hand Young Horse Cup 17
4408 L1  Western Horsemanship L1 Youth 17
3400 L1  Western Horsemanship L1 Amateur 27
4368 L1  Western Riding L1 Youth 6 L1 #2
3360 L1  Western Riding L1 Amateur 15 L1 #2

Reining Paid Warm Up - only Youth rider - after the end of the show
Pleasure Paid Warm Up - after the Reining PWU
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Temporary Timeschedule
European Championship Of American Quarter Horses 2022

Saturday, 6.8.2022
Ostbayernhalle

5210
4128
3120

4348
3420
4428
1363
4438
3430

EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
L1
L1
L1

L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1

All Stallions Halter

All Stallions Halter

All Geldings Halter

All Geldings Halter

All Geldings Halter
Showmanship at Halter
Showmanship at Halter
Showmanship at Halter
new class: Lead Line for Kids
Reining

Western Pleasure
Western Pleasure
Green Western Riding
Ranch Riding

Ranch Riding

Hunter Paid Warm Up
Longe Line Paid Warm Up
Reining Paid Warm Up

Starter Pattern

Open 10

Amateur 7

Open 20

Amateur 21

Youth 10

Young Horse Cup 15

L1 Youth 14

L1 Amateur 24

L1 Youth 7 6
L1 Amateur 9

L1 Youth 8

L1 Open 21 L1 #2
L1 Youth 10 1
L1 Amateur 9 1

starts after the end of the show
starts after the Hunter PWU
starts after the LL PWU

Sunday, 7.8.2022

Ostbayernhalle

5215
1443
4448
4528
3440
3520
1433
3340
1424
1347

EC
EC
EC
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1
L1

All Mares Halter

All Mares Halter

All Mares Halter
Longe Line

Green Hunter Under Saddle
Hunter under Saddle
Hunt Seat Equitation
Hunter under Saddle
Hunt Seat Equitation
Green Ranch Riding
Reining

Western Pleasure
Green Reining

Longe Line Paid Warm Up
Trail Paid Warm Up in the Stadion

Starter Pattern

Open 21

Amateur 25

Youth 6

Young Horse Cup 24

L1 Open 14

L1 Youth 6

L1 Youth 7

L1 Amateur 9

L1 Amateur 11

L1 Open 13 1
L1 Amateur 15 6
L1 Open 19

L1 Open 27 6
starts after the end of the show

12:00



Temporary Timeschedule
European Championship Of American Quarter Horses 2022

Monday, 8.8.2022

Ostbayernhalle

1381
2380
2388
2120
4120
2128
1431
5005
5006

Ostbayernhalle

1342
1362
2430
2438
1421
4340
2420
2340
1441
4440
4520
2400
2408

EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
NSBA
NSBA

EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC

Junior Trall

Trail

Trall

Showmanship at Halter
Showmanship at Halter
Showmanship at Halter
Junior Ranch Riding
Longe Line 2 Years Old
Longe Line 3 Years Old

Pleasure Paid Warm Up
Western Riding Paid Warm Up
Reining Paid Warm Up

Senior Reining

Senior Western Riding
Ranch Riding

Ranch Riding

Junior Western Pleasure
Reining

Western Pleasure
Reining

Junior Hunter Under Saddle
Hunter Under Saddle
Hunter Seat Equitation
Western Horsemanship
Western Horsemanship

Trail Paid Warm Up in the Stadion

Open

Amateur
Amateur Select
Amateur

Youth

Amateur Select
Open

Open

Open

Starter
19
43

9
29
18

9
10

8
14

starts after the end of the show
starts after the Pleasure PWU - 6 min / ride
starts after the Western Riding PWU

Tuesday, 9.8.2022

Open

Open

Amateur
Amateur Select
Open

Youth

Amateur
Amateur

Open

Youth

Youth

Amateur
Amateur Select

12:00

Starter
27
26
11

4
18
6
14
26
14
8
11
30
8

Pattern



Temporary Timeschedule
European Championship Of American Quarter Horses 2022

Wednesday, 10.8.2022

Ostbayernhalle

1382
4380
4420
2428
4400
5002
1343
1442
2440
2520
2348
1422
4430
1432

EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
NSBA
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC

Senior Trail

Trail

Western Pleasure

Western Pleasure

Western Horsemanship
Western Pleasure Futurity
Snaffle Bit Hackamore Reining
Senior Hunter Under Saddle
Hunter Under Saddle

Hunt Seat Equitation
Reining

Senior Western Pleasure
Ranch Riding

Senior Ranch Riding

Western Riding Paid Warm Up

Starter Pattern

Open 42
Youth 17
Youth 14
Amateur Select 8
Youth 22
Non Pro 5
Open 15 4
Open 7
Amateur 13
Amateur 14
Amateur Select 4 6
Open 20
Youth 10 10
Open 11 12

starts after the end of the show

Thursday, 11.8.2022

Ostbayernhalle

1390
2390
4360
2360
2368
5001
1341
1361

2120
1342
2420
2428
4400
1431
1421
2348

EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
NSBA
EC
EC

Finale
Finale
Finale
Finale
Finale
Finale
Finale
Finale

Ranch Trail

Ranch Trall

Western Riding

Western Riding

Western Riding

Western Pleasure Futurity
Junior Bit Reining

Junior Western Riding
Award Presentation All Around
Showmanship at Halter
Senior Reining

Western Pleasure
Western Pleasure
Western Horsemanship
Junior Ranch Riding
Junior Western Pleasure
Reining

Starter Pattern

Open 6

Amateur 7

Youth 6 4
Amateur 15 4
Amateur Select 5 4
Open 7

Open 9 4
Open 5 6
Amateur 15

Open 12 10
Amateur 8

Amateur Select 8

Youth 12

Open 7 13
Open 10

Amateur Select 5 9



Temporary Timeschedule
European Championship Of American Quarter Horses 2022

Friday, 12.8.2022

Ostbayernhalle Starter  Pattern
Trail Paid Warm Up fur Finalisten

1381 Finale Junior Trail Open 15

4380 Finale Trall Youth 10

2380 Finale Trall Amateur 15

2388 Finale Trall Amateur Select 10

1382 Finale Senior Trail Open 15

4120 Finale Showmanship at Halter Youth 10

2128 Finale Showmanship at Halter Amateur Select 8

1422 Finale Senior Western Pleasure Open 12

4420 Finale Western Pleasure Youth 8

2408 Finale Western Horsemanship Amateur Select 8

2400 Finale Western Horsemanship Amateur 15

1343 Finale Snaffle Bit Hackamore Reining Open 6 5
5420 Western Pleasure Celebration Open 11

Saturday, 13.8.2022

Ostbayernhalle Starter  Pattern
Ranch Trail Paid Warm Up fiir Finalisten
1390 Finale Ranch Trall Open 8
2390 Finale Ranch Trail Amateur 6
2340 Finale Reining Amateur 10 9
1441 Finale Junior Hunter Under Saddle Open 10
2430 Finale Ranch Riding Amateur 8 11
2438 Finale Ranch Riding Amateur Select 8 11
5003 NSBA Hunter Under Saddle Futurity Open 9
1341 Finale Junior Bit Reining Open 7 5
5380 Trail Celebration Open 10
European Team Cup - Trail Youth

European Team Cup - Trail Amateur



Temporary Timeschedule
European Championship Of American Quarter Horses 2022

Sunday, 14.8.2022

Ostbayernhalle

1442
4440
2440
4520
2520
4430
1361
2360
2368
4360
4340
5004
1362
1432

Amateur Select

Finale Senior Hunter Under Saddle Open
Finale Hunter Under Saddle Youth
Finale Hunter under Saddle Amateur
Finale Hunt Seat Equitation Youth
Finale Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur
Finale Ranch Riding Youth
Finale Junior Western Riding Open
Finale Western Riding Amateur
Finale Western Riding
Finale Western Riding Youth
Finale Reining Youth
NSBA Hunter Futurity Non Pro
Finale Senior Western Riding Open
Finale Senior Ranch Riding Open
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